

ICE CREAM COUNTER SAUCES

ALLERGENS + INGREDIENTS

BLACK CHERRY RIPPLE

Sugar, Glucose syrup, Wild cherry juice and pulp (15%), Water, Acid citric acid, Vegetable concentrate Sweet potato, Apple, Radish, Cherry), Thickener E440 (pectin), Acidity regulator E331 (Sodium citrate), flavourings. May contain cherry stone fragments.

Pasteurized product.

ORANGE RIPPLE

Glucose syrup, Orange juice (32%), Sugar, Candied Orange Peel Strips ((12%) Orange Peel Strips, Glucose/Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Concentrated Lemon Juice), Safflower Plant Extract, Orange Essential Oils, Acidifying agent: Citric Acid, Thickening Agent: Pectin, Food Colour: Carmine.

May contain traces of **milk, eggs, nuts**.

DARK CHOC SAUCE

Glucose Syrup, Water, Dextrose, Sugar, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Stabiliser: Sorbitol, Sweetened Condensed **Milk** (**Cows' Milk**, Sugar), Gelling Agent: E407 Standardised with Sugar, Preservative: Sorbic Acid, Salt, Vanillin.

BLACK BEE SUMMER HONEY

100% British Honey.

ALMOND BUTTER

100% Roasted Almond (**Nuts**).